
SOMERSET COUNTY - 6th Class 

Formed on April 17, 1795 from part of Bedford County 

Name of Borough Incorporated 

Addison Feb. 28, 
Benson Nov. 15, 
Berlin Feb. 7, 

Boswell 
Casselman 
Central City 

Confluence 
Garrett 
Hoover sville 

Jenner stown 
Meyersdale 
New Baltimore 

New Centerville 
Paint 
Rockwood 
Salisbury 

Shanksville 
Somerset 
Stoystown 

Ursina 
Wellersburg 

Windber 

Name of Township Incorporated Settled Incorporated From 

Addison 1800 1764 

Allegheny 1805 1790 

Black 1886 1774 

Brothersvalley 1771 1769 

Turkeyfoot Township 

Southampton Township 
Milford Township 
Incorporated while part of 

Bedford County 
Quemahoning Township Conemaugh 1801 1762 

May 6, 

Mar. 6, 

Jan. 25, 
Mar. 5, 

Mar. 29, 

Aug. 28, 

July 3, 

1912 

1892 
1833 1 
1836 2 
1904 

1891 
1918 
1873 
1900 

1896 
1874 

1871 
1874 
1854 
1900 

1885 
1862 
1913 

1804 
1819 

1872 
1857 1 
1856 2 
1900 

Boroughs 

Town Laid Out 

or Settled Jixorporated From 

1798 Addison Township 
1880 Paint Township 
1784 Brothers Valley Township 

1901 

1869 
1848 
1870 

1869 
1836 
1822 
1844 

1829 
1834 

1857 
1796 
1829 

1795 
1774 

1868 
1830 

Jenner Township 
Upper Turkeyfoot Township 
Shade Township 
Lower Turkeyfoot Township 

Summit Township 
Quemahoning Township 
Jenner Township 

Summit Township 
Allegheny Township 
Milford Township 
Paint Township 

Milford Township 
Elk Lick Township 
Stonycreek Township 

Somerset Township 
Quemahoning Twp. Reincorpo- 
rated in 1838 

Lower Turkeyfoot Township 
Southampton Township 

1897 Paint Township 

Second Class Townshins 
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SOMERSET COUNTY - 6th Class (cont’d) 

Second Class Townships (cont’d) 

Settled Name of Township Incorporated Incorporated From 

Elk Lick 1785 
Fairhope 1891 

Brothersvalley Township 
Allegheny, Northampton 

and Southampton Townships 
Elk Lick and Southampton 
Townships 

Somerset and Milford Twps. 
Quemahoning and Conemaugh 
Townships 

Greenville and Northampton 
Townships 
Somers et Township 
Turkeyfoot Township 

Milford Township 
Turkeyfoot Township 
Southampton Township 

Paint Township 

Shade Township 
Turkeyfoot and Brothersvalley 
Townships 

Stonycreek Township 
Quemahoning and Milford 
Townships 
Londonderry Township 

Quemahoning Township 
Elk Lick and Brothersvalley 
Townships 

Turkeyfoot Township 

Greenville 1812 1785 

Jefferson 1847 1784 

Jenner 1811 1776 

Larimer 1854 

Lint oln 1890 
Lower Turkeyfoot 1848 

Middlecreek 1853 

Milford 1780 
Northampton 1851 

Ogle 1886 
Paint 1836 

Quemahoning 1775 

1793 

1765 
1790 

1772 
1775 

1795 
1774 

Shade 1816 1762 
Somerset 1796 1771 

Southampton 1801 1780 

Stonyc r eek 1792 1762 

Summit 1843 1779 

Upper Turkeyfoot 1848 1765 
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