SOMERSET COUNTY - 6th Class

Formed on April 17, 1795 from part of Bedford County

Boroughs

				Town Laid Out	
Name of Borough	Incor	pora	ted	or Settled	Incorporated From
Addison	Feb	28	1912	1798	Addison Township
Benson			1892	1880	Paint Township
Berlin	Feb.		1833 l	1784	Brothers Valley Township
Derim	reb.	۱,	1836 ²	1104	Diomers variey fownship
Boswell			1904	1901	Jenner Township
Casselman			1891	1869	Upper Turkeyfoot Township
Central City	May	6,	1918	1848	Shade Township
Confluence			1873	1870	Lower Turkeyfoot Township
Garrett			1900	1869	Summit Township
Hooversville			1896	1836	Quemahoning Township
Jennerstown			1874	1822	Jenner Township
Meyersdale			1871	1844	Summit Township
New Baltimore			1874	1829	Allegheny Township
New Centerville	Mar.	6,	1854	1834	Milford Township
Paint			1900		Paint Township
Rockwood			1885	1857	Milford Township
Salisbury			1862	1796	Elk Lick Township
Shanksville	Jan.	25,	1913	1829	Stonycreek Township
Somerset	Mar.	5,	1804	1795	Somerset Township
Stoystown	Mar.	29,	1819	1774	Quemahoning Twp. Reincorpo-
					rated in 1838
Ursina			1872	1868	Lower Turkeyfoot Township
Wellersburg			1857 ¹	1830	Southampton Township
-	Aug.	28,	1856 ²		
Windber	July		1900	1897	Paint Township

Second Class Townships

Name of Township	Incorporated	Settled	Incorporated From
Addison	1800	1764	Turkeyfoot Township
Allegheny	1805	1790	Southampton Township
Black	1886	1774	Milford Township
Brothersvalley	1771	1769	Incorporated while part of
•			Bedford County
Conemaugh	1801	1762	Quemahoning Township

SOMERSET COUNTY - 6th Class (cont'd)

Second Class Townships (cont'd)

Name of Township	Incorporated	Settled	Incorporated From
Elk Lick	1785		Brothersvalley Township
Fairhope	1891		Allegheny, Northampton
			and Southampton Townships
Greenville	1812	1785	Elk Lick and Southampton
			Townships
Jefferson	1847	1784	Somerset and Milford Twps.
Jenner	1811	1776	Quemahoning and Conemaugh
			Townships
Larimer	1854		Greenville and Northampton
;			Townships
Lincoln	1890	1793	Somerset Township
Lower Turkeyfoot	1848	1765	Turkeyfoot Township
Middlecreek	1853	1790	Milford Township
Milford	1780	1772	Turkeyfoot Township
Northampton	1851	1775	Southampton Township
Ogle	1886		Paint Township
Paint	1836	1795	Shade Township
Quemahoning	1775	1774	Turkeyfoot and Brothersvalley
			Townships
Shade	1816	1762	Stonycreek Township
Somerset	1796	1771	Quemahoning and Milford
			Townships
Southampton	1801	1780	Londonderry Township
Stonycreek	1792	1762	Quemahoning Township
Summit	1843	1779	Elk Lick and Brothersvalley
			Townships
Upper Turkeyfoot	1848	1765	Turkeyfoot Township

¹ Godcharles

² John C. Cassady, <u>The Somerset County Outline</u> (Scottdale, Pa.: Mennonite Publishing House, 1932).

³ William H. Koontz, (ed.), <u>History of Bedford and Somerset Counties</u>, Pennsylvania, Vol. II (New York: The Lewis Publishing Company, 1906).